Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
1
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
CC-03-USB
Article no. 80016021
Compact Controller with USB interface
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6

10. Technical data
10.1. Pin assignment
Type designation CC-03-USB
Article no. 80016021
Operating voltage 24V DC +/-20%
Current consumption 100mA at 24V + power for feedback outputs max. 150mA = sum max. 250mA
Inputs (buttons) 24V DC, input current per input 5mA at 24V (only own voltage by bridge can be used!); max. cable length: 50m
Outputs (feedbacks) 24V DC 0V switching, against internal + limited to 150mA; max. cable length: 50m
Relay output 230V 1500VA (max. 6.5A) with triac zero voltage switch
Analog output 1 analog channel 8 bit resolution 0-10V (1-10V); output current max. 20mA (sink or source)
Isolation voltage 1000V (ISYGLT BUS / analog outputs)
Interface 1 RS-485 subnet BUS max. 5.6V limited by Z-diodes
Interface 2 USB 2.0 Type-B socket for connection to PC / modem
Program memory Program memory for user program:
24 KByte (EEPROM) programmable
Scene memory:
8 KByte (EEPROM) for light scenes, non-volatile (not expandable)
Weight 200g
Connection Screw terminals 2.5mm² pluggable, spring-type terminals 1.5mm² pluggable
Operating temperature -10°C to +50°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Dimensions WxHxD 106x90x59mm (6 HP)
Humidity 0 to 85% relative humidity, not condensing
Protection class IP 30
CE mark Yes
Terminal Down left
@ Ub Operating voltage
0V 0V Operating voltage
A BUS A (subnet RS-485)
B BUS B (subnet RS-485)
Socket Top left (under the cover)
USB Type-B Programming interface
Terminal Top right
GND GND (0V) of 0(1)-10V analog output
AA1 0(1)-10V output sink or source (coupled with DMX output 1)
A8 Hybrid relay output 230V 6.5A (coupled with feedback output A8)
A8 Hybrid relay output 230V 6.5A (coupled with feedback output A8)
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
7
View
Terminal Down right (back row)
+(A) +24V current-limited for outputs
A1 Output 1
A2 Output 2
A3 Output 3
A4 Output 4
A5 Output 5
A6 Output 6
A7 Output 7
A8 Output 8
GND DMX512-OUT GND (is connected to XLR-Pin-1)
DMX- DMX512-OUT DATA - (is connected to XLR-Pin-2)
DMX+ DMX512-OUT DATA+ (is connected to XLR-Pin-3)
The GND of the DMX-IN and DMX-OUT connections are galvanically connected, but galvanically isolated from the rest of the controller!
Terminal Down right (front row)
+(E) +24V current-limited for inputs
E1 Input 1
E2 Input 2
E3 Input 3
E4 Input 4
E5 Input 5
E6 Input 6
E7 Input 7
E8 Input 8
GND DMX512-IN GND (is connected to XLR-Pin-1)
DMX- DMX512-IN DATA - (is connected to XLR-Pin-2)
DMX+ DMX512-IN DATA+ (is connected to XLR-Pin-3)
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
8
11. Wiring diagram
Misprints and technical changes reserved.